
Round 1 Winner

Michael Verrier (8/9) 142 points. Actual 146
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1  Graham Gunn            8              8           19 79%  M  N  F 169 SYD              7 COL CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL KAN MEL GCS

2  ToteTas Favourites            6              6           15 64%              8 CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

3 Kerry Gunn            8            -             12 86% F N F 169              7 COL CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL KAN MEL GCS

4  Robbie Marino            8            -             11 79% M S F 188              7 CAR CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD ACR KAN STK GCS

4 Calvin Godwin            7            -             11 79% M S T              8 WBG CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD ACR PAP STK GCS

6 Ollie Henry            6            -             10 71% M S A            10 CAR CAR ESS WBG GEE SYD COL PAP MEL GCS

6  Matthew Owens            7            -             10 71% M N F GCS              8 HAW CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD ACR PAP STK GCS

6  Anthony Bransden            7            -             10 71% M N T GCS              7 COL CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL KAN STK GCS

6 Adam Janssen            6            -             10 71% M N A GCS              8 CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

6  Michael Perry            7            -             10 71% M S T GCS              9 RIC CAR HAW GWS GEE SYD ACR PAP MEL GCS

6  Andrew Beven            7            -             10 71% M S F CAR              9 CAR CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP MEL GCS

6  Zali Ryan            7            -             10 71% F N T              8 MEL CAR HAW WBG GEE BRL ACR PAP MEL GCS

6 Michael Gay            6            -             10 71% M S A              7 COL CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

6  Brian Whelan            8            -             10 71% M N F 169 GCS              8 STK CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD ACR KAN STK GCS

6 Mark Dennison            6            -             10 71% M S F HAW              6 COL CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

6 Scott Adams            6            -             10 71% F S F              8 CAR CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

6  Greg Williams            7            -             10 71% M N F HAW              8 GEE CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL KAN STK GCS

6  Garry Young            8            -             10 71% M N F 181 GCS            10 CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD ACR PAP MEL GCS

6  Jacqui  Gill-Berry            7            -             10 71% F S T CAR              7 SYD CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD ACR PAP STK GCS

6 Tony Young            6            -             10 71% M N T GCS              9 COL CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

21 Richard Bennett            6            -               9 64% M N F              8 CAR CAR HAW WBG FRE SYD ACR PAP STK GCS

21 Callum Rawson            6            -               9 64% M S T STK              7 CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

21 Chris Hughes            6            -               9 64% M S F              9 STK CAR HAW WBG GEE BRL COL KAN STK GCS

21 Felix Fischer            6            -               9 64% M S A              7 GEE CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

21 Mark Spooner            6            -               9 64% M N F              7 CAR CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

21  Stuart Ryan            7            -               9 64% M N T              8 MEL CAR HAW WBG FRE SYD ACR KAN STK GCS

21 Aidan Donovan            6            -               9 64% M S T              6 KAN CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

21  Sarah Cowling            5            -               9 64% F S A              7 HAW CAR HAW GWS FRE SYD COL PAP MEL GCS

21 Glenn Eberle            6            -               9 64% M S F STK              8 HAW CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

21  Guy Holmes            7            -               9 64% M S T              7 MEL CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP MEL GCS

21 Liam Godwin            6            -               9 64% M S F HAW              8 WBG CAR HAW WBG GEE BRL ACR PAP STK GCS

21 Shaun Kelly            6            -               9 64% M S F GCS              8 CAR CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

21 Catie Owens            6            -               9 64% F N F            10 COL CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

21 Nick Whelan            6            -               9 64% M N F              8 WBG CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

21  Casey Radford            7            -               9 64% M N A              6 RIC CAR HAW WBG FRE SYD ACR KAN STK GCS

21  Nicole Lansky            7            -               9 64% F S T              8 MEL CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP MEL GCS

21 Cyril Patmore            6            -               9 64% M N F GCS              6 HAW RIC HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP MEL GCS

21  Brendon Garwood            7            -               9 64% M N F              8 KAN CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD ACR PAP STK GCS

21 Michelle Brown            6            -               9 64% F S A              6 RIC CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

21  Anne Bassett            7            -               9 64% F N T GCS              8 CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD ACR PAP STK GCS

21  Nick Murnane            7            -               9 64% M S F CAR              8 RIC CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD ACR PAP STK GCS

21 Alanna Cannon            6            -               9 64% F S F GCS              7 MEL RIC HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP MEL GCS

21 Liam Wright            6            -               9 64% M S F HAW              8 BRL CAR HAW GWS GEE SYD ACR PAP STK GCS

21 Loretta Lohberger            6            -               9 64% F S F              8 HAW CAR HAW WBG FRE SYD ACR PAP STK GCS

21 Alec Dornauf            6            -               9 64% M N T              8 STK CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

21 Lachie Baird            6            -               9 64% M N F              7 SYD CAR HAW GWS GEE SYD COL PAP MEL GCS

21 Simon Burgess            6            -               9 64% M S F              6 WBG CAR HAW WBG GEE BRL COL PAP MEL GCS

21 Mike Hunnibell            6            -               9 64% M S F              8 COL CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

21 Mark Bresnehan            6            -               9 64% M S T              7 CAR CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

21  Rachel Young            5            -               9 64% F N F              8 BRL RIC HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

21 Alex Hunnibell            6            -               9 64% M S A HAW              8 COL CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

21 Darren Harris            6            -               9 64% M S T STK              8 BRL CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

21 Lee Beaumont            6            -               9 64% F S F              7 SYD CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

21 Neil Oliver            6            -               9 64% M N T GCS              9 KAN CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

21  Kevin Bresnehan            5            -               9 64% M S F HAW              8 RIC RIC HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

21 Rebecca Pedley            6            -               9 64% F S A CAR              9 ESS CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

21 Ben Morgan            6            -               9 64% M S F              5 GEE CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

21  Michael Verrier            8            -               9 64% M S F 142              7 STK CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD ACR KAN STK GCS

21  Ross Burridge            5            -               9 64% M S T              8 COL CAR HAW WBG GEE BRL COL PAP STK GCS

21  Mark Egan            7            -               9 64% M N T ACR              6 HAW CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL KAN STK GCS

21 Karen Jenkins            6            -               9 64% F N F              6 ESS CAR ESS WBG GEE SYD COL PAP MEL GCS

21  Kathy Wright            7            -               9 64% F S F              9 GEE CAR HAW GWS GEE SYD COL KAN MEL GCS

21 Rhys Browning            6            -               9 64% M S T              7 KAN CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

21  Anna Masters            7            -               9 64% F N F GEE              9 CAR CAR ESS GWS GEE SYD ACR KAN MEL GCS

65  Peter Czerkiewicz            5            -               8 57% M N F GCS              8 KAN RIC HAW WBG GEE BRL COL KAN STK GCS

65  Stuart Morgan            7            -               8 57% M S F CAR              7 GEE CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD ACR PAP STK GCS

65  Denise Sewell            6            -               8 57% F S F GCS            10 KAN CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

65  Kaye Martindill            6            -               8 57% F S F              7 HAW CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

65  Callum Kelly           5            -              8 57% M S F             8 CAR CAR HAW GWS GEE BRL ACR PAP STK GCS

65  Ian French            7            -               8 57% M N A              6 KAN CAR HAW WBG FRE SYD ACR KAN STK GCS

65  Dan Hollingsworth           5            -              8 57% M N T             8 RIC CAR HAW WBG FRE BRL ACR PAP STK GCS

65  Jamie Latter            6            -               8 57% M S A              8 HAW CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

65  Diane Izbicki            6            -               8 57% F N F              8 CAR CAR ESS WBG GEE SYD COL KAN STK GCS

65  Jeremy Hill           6            -              8 57% M S F             8 STK CAR HAW WBG GEE BRL ACR PAP STK GCS

65  Alex Izbicki            6            -               8 57% M N T STK              7 RIC RIC HAW WBG GEE SYD COL KAN STK GCS

65  Ben Lohberger           5            -              8 57% M S F             6 RIC CAR HAW GWS GEE BRL ACR PAP STK GCS

65  Jesse Lawson            4            -               8 57% M S T HAW              8 FRE CAR HAW WBG FRE BRL COL PAP STK GCS

65  Loreena McCabe            5            -               8 57% F N A              6 MEL CAR HAW WBG GEE BRL COL PAP STK GCS

65  Sam Moore            5            -               8 57% M S T              8 GEE CAR HAW GWS GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

65  Rachael Miller            6            -               8 57% F S A GEE              7 FRE CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

65  Glenn Wheeler            6            -               8 57% M S F BRL              7 WBG CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

65  Kristen Bartley            5            -               8 57% F N F PAP              7 COL CAR HAW WBG GEE BRL COL PAP STK GCS

65  Billy Godwin            7            -               8 57% M S F              7 WBG CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD ACR PAP STK GCS

65  John Canavan            6            -               8 57% M S T              6 WCE CAR HAW WBG FRE SYD COL KAN STK GCS

65  Jamie Roberts            5            -               8 57% M S F              9 COL CAR HAW WBG FRE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

65  Eric Hermanis            6            -               8 57% M S F              7 STK CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

65  Chris Roach            7            -               8 57% M N A              6 CAR CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD ACR PAP STK GCS

65  Christine Dennison            5            -               8 57% F S A HAW              7 COL RIC HAW GWS GEE SYD COL KAN STK GCS

65  Henry Robertson            5            -               8 57% M N T GEE              7 COL CAR HAW WBG GEE BRL COL PAP STK GCS

65  Conan Duhig            5            -               8 57% M N F GCS              7 ESS CAR HAW WBG FRE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

65  Terri Burgess            5            -               8 57% F S A HAW              7 ESS CAR HAW GWS GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

65  Nikolas Berechree            5            -               8 57% M S F PAP              9 ESS RIC ESS GWS GEE SYD ACR PAP MEL GCS

65  Jack French            7            -               8 57% M N F              5 HAW CAR HAW WBG GEE BRL ACR KAN STK GCS

65  Greg Smart            6            -               8 57% M N F              6 GEE CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS
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65  Tyler Lemmo            7            -               8 57% F S A              7 CAR CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD ACR PAP STK GCS

65  Nick Holland            6            -               8 57% M N T GCS              7 SYD CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

65  Edmund Gebka            5            -               8 57% M S F              8 ESS CAR ESS WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

65  David Berechree            6            -               8 57% M S F              8 ESS CAR HAW WBG FRE SYD ACR PAP STK GCS

65  Joel Granger            6            -               8 57% M S F GCS              7 HAW CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

65  Elaine Potter            6            -               8 57% F S F              9 KAN CAR HAW GWS GEE SYD COL PAP MEL GCS

65  Marcus Orr            6            -               8 57% M S F WBG              7 RIC CAR HAW WBG FRE SYD ACR PAP STK GCS

65  Belinda Lehner            5            -               8 57% F N T              8 GEE CAR HAW GWS GEE BRL ACR PAP STK GCS

65  Josh Cunningham            5            -               8 57% M S F PAP              7 CAR CAR HAW GWS GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

65  Jarad Hughes            6            -               8 57% M S T              7 CAR CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

65  Robert Bilyk            4            -               8 57% M S F              7 RIC RIC HAW WBG FRE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

65  Brody Scott            6            -               8 57% M S F              7 CAR CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

65  Gus Viney            7            -               8 57% M S T              7 STK CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL KAN STK GCS

65  Brian Fleming            5            -               8 57% M S F              8 CAR HAW GWS GEE BRL ACR PAP STK GCS

65  Lyndon Hampton            8            -               8 89% M N A 24              8 WBG CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD ACR KAN STK GCS

65  Terry Hill            6            -               8 57% M S F GCS              8 STK CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

65  Mel Taylor            6            -               8 57% F S T GEE              8 CAR CAR HAW GWS GEE SYD COL KAN STK GCS

65  Barry Golding            6            -               8 57% M S F              7 CAR CAR HAW WBG FRE SYD ACR PAP STK GCS

65  Nick Stowe            6            -               8 57% M S H GCS              8 GEE CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

65  Jon Fulton            6            -               8 57% M S T              5 COL CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

65  Chris Noye            5            -               8 57% M S T GCS              7 RIC CAR HAW GWS GEE BRL ACR PAP STK GCS

65  Gerard Martindill            6            -               8 57% M S F              5 GEE CAR HAW WBG FRE SYD COL KAN STK GCS

65  Shaun Heather            5            -               8 57% M N T              9 HAW CAR HAW WBG GEE BRL COL PAP STK GCS

65  Greg Hine            5            -               8 57% M N F              8 SYD RIC HAW GWS GEE SYD ACR PAP STK GCS

65  Josie Holland            4            -               8 57% F N A GCS              8 SYD RIC ESS GWS GEE SYD ACR PAP STK GCS

65  Lindsay Garwood            6            -               8 57% M N F GCS              6 WBG CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

65  Joel McCall            6            -               8 57% M S A PAP              9 STK CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

65  Rodney Steven            6            -               8 57% M N T GCS              8 CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

65  Gideon Kirui            6            -               8 57% M S T ACR              7 ESS CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL KAN STK WCE

124  Craig McKinlay            4            -               7 50% M S F GCS              7 COL RIC ESS WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

124  Lachlan Daniels            5            -               7 50% M S A              8 HAW CAR HAW WBG FRE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

124  Bryce Turnbull            5            -               7 50% M S T GCS              6 WCE RIC HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

124  Squiggle Computer            6            -               7 50%              9 CAR HAW WBG GEE BRL COL KAN STK GCS

124  Kylie Bennett            5            -               7 50% F S T              7 HAW CAR HAW GWS GEE BRL COL KAN STK GCS

124  Marcus Excell            4            -               7 50% M S A PAP              7 KAN RIC HAW WBG FRE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

124  Gary Banelis            4            -               7 50% M S F              8 RIC RIC HAW GWS GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

124  Danielle Goodwin            4            -               7 50% F S A              6 CAR CAR HAW GWS GEE BRL COL PAP STK GCS

124  Tony Shea            5            -               7 50% M S F PAP              8 HAW CAR HAW WBG GEE BRL COL PAP STK GCS

124  Craig Owens            6            -               7 50% M N F            10 COL CAR HAW WBG GEE BRL COL KAN STK GCS

124  Hugh Noye            6            -               7 50% M S A GCS              7 RIC RIC HAW WBG GEE SYD ACR PAP STK GCS

124  Christian  Lawson            3            -               7 50% M S F              6 FRE RIC HAW GWS GEE BRL COL PAP STK GCS

124  Michael Stewart            5            -               7 50% M S F              7 KAN RIC HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

124  Lachlan Towart           5            -              7 50% M S A             7 HAW CAR HAW GWS GEE BRL ACR PAP STK GCS

124  John Bowerman           5            -              7 50% M S T             7 CAR CAR HAW WBG GEE BRL COL PAP STK GCS

124  Alysia Garrard           5            -              7 50% F S T             7 FRE CAR ESS GWS FRE BRL ACR KAN MEL GCS

124  Francis Maloney            5            -               7 50% M N F              7 BRL RIC ESS WBG GEE SYD ACR PAP STK GCS

124  Glenn McBain            4            -               7 50% M N A              7 CAR CAR HAW GWS FRE BRL ACR PAP STK GCS

124  Andrew Bourke            6            -               7 50% M S A              6 CAR CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

124  Peter Smith            5            -               7 50% M S F              8 STK RIC HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

124  Phillip Jenkins            5            -               7 50% M N F              7 CAR CAR HAW WBG GEE BRL COL PAP STK GCS

124  Hayley Neville           5            -              7 50% F N F             7 CAR CAR HAW GWS GEE BRL ACR PAP STK GCS

124  James Teirney            5            -               7 50% M S T              8 STK CAR HAW GWS GEE BRL ACR PAP STK GCS

124  Alessi La Bozzetta            5            -               7 50% M N A              8 ESS CAR HAW GWS GEE BRL COL KAN STK GCS

124  Steve Robertson            6            -               7 50% M N T              7 COL CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

124  Zed Young            4            -               7 50% M N A GCS              7 STK RIC HAW WBG GEE BRL COL PAP STK GCS

124  Trent Duggan            4            -               7 50% M S T GCS              8 WCE CAR ESS GWS GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

124  Roslyn McKendrick            5            -               7 50% F N F              7 GEE RIC HAW WBG FRE SYD ACR PAP STK GCS

124  Anne Lawless           5            -              7 50% F S F             7 BRL CAR HAW WBG FRE BRL ACR PAP STK GCS

124  Wayne  Flanagan            7            -               7 78% M N A              8 HAW CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD ACR PAP STK GCS

124  Chameka  Gamage           4            -              7 50% M S A             7 HAW CAR HAW GWS FRE SYD COL KAN STK WCE

124  Barbara Stewart            5            -               7 50% F S F              5 KAN CAR HAW GWS GEE BRL COL KAN STK GCS

124  Rod Bennett           4            -              7 50% M S F             7 CAR RIC ESS WBG FRE SYD COL KAN STK GCS

124  Mark Richardson            4            -               7 50% M S T GCS              6 RIC RIC HAW GWS GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

158  Joel Mountney            6            -               6 67% M N F              8 HAW CAR HAW WBG GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

158  Jake Richardson            4            -               6 43% M S F              6 GEE CAR HAW GWS GEE BRL COL PAP STK GCS

158 Rocky Findlater            5            -               6 43% M N F              8 GEE CAR HAW GWS GEE BRL COL KAN MEL WCE

158  Tamika  Nossiter           4            -              6 43% F S A             6 HAW RIC HAW GWS GEE BRL ACR PAP STK GCS

158  Edward Robertson            4            -               6 43% M N T              7 COL CAR HAW GWS GEE BRL COL PAP STK GCS

158 Jess Lansky            5            -               6 43% F S F              6 CAR CAR HAW GWS GEE SYD COL PAP STK GCS

158  Shannon Hill            4            -               6 43% F S F PAP              7 HAW CAR HAW GWS GEE BRL COL PAP STK GCS

158  William Lane            4            -               6 43% M S T              7 STK RIC HAW GWS FRE SYD ACR KAN STK WCE

166  Duncan McKendrick            3            -               5 36% M N F              7 ESS CAR HAW GWS FRE BRL COL PAP STK GCS

167 Michelle  Egan            4            -               4 29% F N A              7 HAW CAR HAW GWS GEE BRL COL PAP STK GCS

168 Ricky Awari           3            -              3 21% M N A             3 BRL RIC ESS WBG FRE BRL ACR PAP STK GCS
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1 Kerry Gunn 8          39       44  F  N  F COL CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (4) GEE (5) SYD (6) COL (-3) KAN (7) MEL (8) GCS (9)

2 Anna Masters 7          39       38 F N F CAR CAR (3) ESS (-1) GWS (-2) GEE (4) SYD (5) ACR (6) KAN (7) MEL (8) GCS (9)

2 Graham Gunn 8          33       38 M N F COL CAR (5) HAW (3) WBG (1) GEE (2) SYD (4) COL (-6) KAN (7) MEL (8) GCS (9)

4 Rhys Browning 6          31       34 M S T KAN CAR (7) HAW (8) WBG (6) GEE (5) SYD (3) COL (-2) PAP (-1) STK (-4) GCS (9)

4 Brian Whelan 8          31       34 M N F STK CAR (8) HAW (5) WBG (6) GEE (1) SYD (2) ACR (3) KAN (4) STK (-7) GCS (9)

4 Robbie Marino 8          29       34 M S F CAR CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) ACR (6) KAN (7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

7 Jamie Latter 6          33       32 M S A HAW CAR (7) HAW (8) WBG (6) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-3) PAP (-2) STK (-1) GCS (9)

7 Nick Holland 6          33       32 M N T SYD CAR (7) HAW (8) WBG (6) GEE (5) SYD (4) COL (-1) PAP (-2) STK (-3) GCS (9)

9 Rodney Steven 6          33       30 M N T CAR (7) HAW (8) WBG (6) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-1) PAP (-2) STK (-3) GCS (9)

9 Ben Morgan 6          27       30 M S F GEE CAR (9) HAW (8) WBG (7) GEE (6) SYD (5) COL (-4) PAP (-3) STK (-2) GCS (1)

9 Anthony Bransden 7          29       30 M N T COL CAR (2) HAW (8) WBG (7) GEE (1) SYD (6) COL (-3) KAN (4) STK (-5) GCS (9)

9 Glenn Wheeler 6          29       30 M S F WBG CAR (7) HAW (8) WBG (6) GEE (5) SYD (2) COL (-1) PAP (-3) STK (-4) GCS (9)

9 Gus Viney 7          35       30 M S T STK CAR (7) HAW (8) WBG (6) GEE (5) SYD (4) COL (-2) KAN (1) STK (-3) GCS (9)

14 Lyndon Hampton 8          29       29 M N A WBG CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) ACR (6) KAN (7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

15 Andrew Beven 7          19       28 M S F CAR CAR (7) HAW (6) WBG (3) GEE (1) SYD (4) COL (-5) PAP (-8) MEL (2) GCS (9)

16 Richard Bennett 6          25       26 M N F CAR CAR (8) HAW (7) WBG (6) FRE (-2) SYD (4) ACR (1) PAP (-5) STK (-3) GCS (9)

16 Casey Radford 7          27       26 M N A RIC CAR (3) HAW (1) WBG (2) FRE (-4) SYD (7) ACR (6) KAN (8) STK (-5) GCS (9)

16 Michael Perry 7          25       26 M S T RIC CAR (1) HAW (2) GWS (-3) GEE (4) SYD (5) ACR (6) PAP (-7) MEL (8) GCS (9)

16 Garry Young 8          35       26 M N F CAR (1) HAW (8) WBG (4) GEE (7) SYD (6) ACR (3) PAP (-5) MEL (2) GCS (9)

20 Nick Murnane 7          27       24 M S F RIC CAR (8) HAW (4) WBG (5) GEE (7) SYD (1) ACR (2) PAP (-6) STK (-3) GCS (9)

20 Ian French 7          31       24 M N A KAN CAR (8) HAW (7) WBG (3) FRE (-1) SYD (4) ACR (2) KAN (5) STK (-6) GCS (9)

20 Zali Ryan 7          21       24 F N T MEL CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) BRL (-5) ACR (6) PAP (-7) MEL (8) GCS (9)

20 Terry Hill 6          27       24 M S F STK CAR (1) HAW (8) WBG (7) GEE (5) SYD (6) COL (-2) PAP (-3) STK (-4) GCS (9)

24 Bryce Turnbull 5          19       22 M S T WCE RIC (-1) HAW (6) WBG (7) GEE (2) SYD (8) COL (-3) PAP (-5) STK (-4) GCS (9)

24 Joel McCall 6          23       22 M S A STK CAR (8) HAW (5) WBG (6) GEE (2) SYD (4) COL (-1) PAP (-7) STK (-3) GCS (9)

24 Darren Harris 6          19       22 M S T BRL CAR (5) HAW (7) WBG (6) GEE (2) SYD (3) COL (-1) PAP (-4) STK (-8) GCS (9)

24 Cyril Patmore 6          17       22 M N F HAW RIC (-1) HAW (4) WBG (2) GEE (5) SYD (3) COL (-6) PAP (-7) MEL (8) GCS (9)

24 Calvin Godwin 7          15       22 M S T WBG CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) ACR (6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

24 Shaun Kelly 6          17       22 M S F CAR CAR (3) HAW (6) WBG (8) GEE (1) SYD (4) COL (-5) PAP (-2) STK (-7) GCS (9)

24 Alanna Cannon 6          17       22 F S F MEL RIC (-1) HAW (2) WBG (4) GEE (3) SYD (5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) MEL (8) GCS (9)

31 Craig Owens 6          27       20 M N F COL CAR (6) HAW (5) WBG (8) GEE (7) BRL (-2) COL (-4) KAN (1) STK (-3) GCS (9)

31 Squiggle Computer 6          27       20 CAR (6) HAW (7) WBG (8) GEE (5) BRL (-2) COL (-4) KAN (1) STK (-3) GCS (9)

31 Karen Jenkins 6          17       20 F N F ESS CAR (2) ESS (-1) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) MEL (8) GCS (9)

31 Kathy Wright 7          27       20 F S F GEE CAR (1) HAW (2) GWS (-3) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-6) KAN (7) MEL (8) GCS (9)

31 Greg Williams 7          17       20 M N F GEE CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-6) KAN (7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

31 Aidan Donovan 6          19       20 M S T KAN CAR (6) HAW (8) WBG (5) GEE (1) SYD (3) COL (-2) PAP (-4) STK (-7) GCS (9)

37 Alysia Garrard 5         17      18 F S T FRE CAR (1) ESS (-2) GWS (-3) FRE (-4) BRL (-5) ACR (6) KAN (7) MEL (8) GCS (9)

37 Mark Spooner 6          15       18 M N F CAR CAR (5) HAW (8) WBG (4) GEE (3) SYD (1) COL (-2) PAP (-7) STK (-6) GCS (9)

37 Nikolas Berechree 5          17       18 M S F ESS RIC (-1) ESS (-2) GWS (-3) GEE (4) SYD (5) ACR (6) PAP (-8) MEL (7) GCS (9)

37 Greg Smart 6          19       18 M N F GEE CAR (5) HAW (4) WBG (6) GEE (7) SYD (8) COL (-3) PAP (-1) STK (-9) GCS (2)

41 Brendon Garwood 7          21       16 M N F KAN CAR (5) HAW (7) WBG (6) GEE (2) SYD (1) ACR (3) PAP (-8) STK (-4) GCS (9)

41 Chris Noye 5          15       16 M S T RIC CAR (8) HAW (7) GWS (-3) GEE (5) BRL (-6) ACR (1) PAP (-4) STK (-2) GCS (9)

41 Michael Verrier 8          29       16 M S F STK CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) ACR (6) KAN (7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

41 Elaine Potter 6          19       16 F S F KAN CAR (8) HAW (5) GWS (-3) GEE (7) SYD (1) COL (-4) PAP (-6) MEL (2) GCS (9)

41 Lachie Baird 6          13       16 M N F SYD CAR (1) HAW (2) GWS (-3) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) MEL (8) GCS (9)

41 Jacqui  Gill-Berry 7          15       16 F S T SYD CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) ACR (6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

41 Matthew Owens 7          15       16 M N F HAW CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) ACR (6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

48 Wayne  Flanagan 7          15       15 M N A HAW CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) ACR (6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

49 Joel Granger 6          17       14 M S F HAW CAR (8) HAW (6) WBG (2) GEE (5) SYD (1) COL (-3) PAP (-7) STK (-4) GCS (9)

49 Marcus Orr 6          11       14 M S F RIC CAR (3) HAW (1) WBG (8) FRE (-4) SYD (5) ACR (2) PAP (-7) STK (-6) GCS (9)

49 Guy Holmes 7          19       14 M S T MEL CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) MEL (8) GCS (9)

49 Adam Janssen 6           7       14 M N A CAR (1) HAW (7) WBG (2) GEE (3) SYD (4) COL (-6) PAP (-8) STK (-5) GCS (9)

49 Marcus Excell 4           9       14 M S A KAN RIC (-2) HAW (4) WBG (6) FRE (-1) SYD (8) COL (-7) PAP (-5) STK (-3) GCS (9)

54 Joel Mountney 6          13       13 M N F HAW CAR (3) HAW (5) WBG (4) GEE (2) SYD (6) COL (-1) PAP (-8) STK (-7) GCS (9)

55 Michael Gay 6           5       12 M S A COL CAR (2) HAW (1) WBG (4) GEE (3) SYD (6) COL (-7) PAP (-5) STK (-8) GCS (9)

55 Mike Hunnibell 6          11       12 M S F COL CAR (7) HAW (6) WBG (1) GEE (2) SYD (3) COL (-4) PAP (-8) STK (-5) GCS (9)

55 Sarah Cowling 5           5       12 F S A HAW CAR (1) HAW (2) GWS (-3) FRE (-4) SYD (5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) MEL (8) GCS (9)

55 Stuart Ryan 7          21       12 M N T MEL CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) FRE (-4) SYD (5) ACR (6) KAN (7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

55 Anne Bassett 7          15       12 F N T CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) ACR (6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

55 Christine Dennison 5           9       12 F S A COL RIC (-1) HAW (2) GWS (-3) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-6) KAN (7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

55 Simon Burgess 6           9       12 M S F WBG CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) BRL (-5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) MEL (8) GCS (9)

55 Diane Izbicki 6          13       12 F N F CAR CAR (1) ESS (-2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-6) KAN (7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

55 Liam Wright 6           9       12 M S F BRL CAR (1) HAW (2) GWS (-3) GEE (4) SYD (5) ACR (6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

55 Callum Rawson 6           7       12 M S T CAR (5) HAW (3) WBG (6) GEE (1) SYD (2) COL (-4) PAP (-8) STK (-7) GCS (9)

65 Nicole Lansky 7          19       10 F S T MEL CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) MEL (8) GCS (9)

65 Michelle Brown 6           7       10 F S A RIC CAR (1) HAW (4) WBG (3) GEE (5) SYD (6) COL (-9) PAP (-2) STK (-8) GCS (7)

65 Greg Hine 5           7       10 M N F SYD RIC (-1) HAW (2) GWS (-3) GEE (5) SYD (4) ACR (6) PAP (-8) STK (-7) GCS (9)

65 John Canavan 6          13       10 M S T WCE CAR (1) HAW (7) WBG (2) FRE (-3) SYD (4) COL (-5) KAN (6) STK (-8) GCS (9)

65 Lindsay Garwood 6           9       10 M N F WBG CAR (1) HAW (5) WBG (4) GEE (2) SYD (6) COL (-7) PAP (-3) STK (-8) GCS (9)

65 Tony Young 6           3       10 M N T COL CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

65 Mark Dennison 6           3       10 M S F COL CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

65 Tyler Lemmo 7          15       10 F S A CAR CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) ACR (6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

65 Scott Adams 6           3       10 F S F CAR CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

74 Brian Fleming 5           9        8 M S F CAR (4) HAW (6) GWS (-1) GEE (5) BRL (-2) ACR (3) PAP (-8) STK (-7) GCS (9)

74 Billy Godwin 7          15        8 M S F WBG CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) ACR (6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

74 Rachel Young 5           1        8 F N F BRL RIC (-1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

74 Mel Taylor 6          11        8 F S T CAR CAR (1) HAW (2) GWS (-3) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-6) KAN (7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

74 Chris Roach 7          15        8 M N A CAR CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) ACR (6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

74 Mark Egan 7          17        8 M N T HAW CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-6) KAN (7) STK (-8) GCS (9)
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74 Loretta Lohberger 6           7        8 F S F HAW CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) FRE (-4) SYD (5) ACR (6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

74 Barry Golding 6           7        8 M S F CAR CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) FRE (-4) SYD (5) ACR (6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

74 Kevin Bresnehan 5           1        8 M S F RIC RIC (-1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

74 Glenn McBain 4           7        8 M N A CAR CAR (8) HAW (5) GWS (-2) FRE (-1) BRL (-6) ACR (4) PAP (-3) STK (-7) GCS (9)

84 Peter Czerkiewicz 5           5        6 M N F KAN RIC (-1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) BRL (-5) COL (-6) KAN (7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

84 Robert Bilyk 4 -         1        6 M S F RIC RIC (-2) HAW (6) WBG (3) FRE (-1) SYD (4) COL (-5) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

84 Lee Beaumont 6           3        6 F S F SYD CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

84 Trent Duggan 4           1        6 M S T WCE CAR (7) ESS (-1) GWS (-2) GEE (3) SYD (4) COL (-5) PAP (-8) STK (-6) GCS (9)

84 Mark Richardson 4           3        6 M S T RIC RIC (-2) HAW (3) GWS (-1) GEE (4) SYD (8) COL (-5) PAP (-6) STK (-7) GCS (9)

84 Alec Dornauf 6           3        6 M N T STK CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

84 Alex Hunnibell 6           3        6 M S A COL CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

84 Jack French 7          19        6 M N F HAW CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) BRL (-5) ACR (6) KAN (7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

92 Gerard Martindill 6           9        4 M S F GEE CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) FRE (-4) SYD (5) COL (-6) KAN (7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

92 Glenn Eberle 6           3        4 M S F HAW CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

92 Liam Godwin 6           5        4 M S F WBG CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) BRL (-5) ACR (6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

92 Craig McKinlay 4           5        4 M S F COL RIC (-1) ESS (-2) WBG (4) GEE (5) SYD (7) COL (-3) PAP (-8) STK (-6) GCS (9)

92 Neil Oliver 6           3        4 M N T KAN CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

92 Rebecca Pedley 6           3        4 F S A ESS CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

92 Catie Owens 6           3        4 F N F COL CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

92 Alex Izbicki 6           5        4 M N T RIC RIC (-4) HAW (1) WBG (2) GEE (5) SYD (6) COL (-7) KAN (3) STK (-9) GCS (8)

92 Felix Fischer 6           3        4 M S A GEE CAR (4) HAW (5) WBG (3) GEE (1) SYD (2) COL (-6) PAP (-8) STK (-7) GCS (9)

92 Chris Hughes 6           7        4 M S F STK CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) BRL (-5) COL (-6) KAN (7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

102 Stuart Morgan 7          15        2 M S F GEE CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) ACR (6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

102 Francis Maloney 5           9        2 M N F BRL RIC (-1) ESS (-2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) ACR (6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

102 Nick Whelan 6           3        2 M N F WBG CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

102 Callum Kelly 5 -         1        2 M S F CAR CAR (1) HAW (2) GWS (-3) GEE (4) BRL (-5) ACR (6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

102 Hayley Neville 5 -         1        2 F N F CAR CAR (1) HAW (2) GWS (-3) GEE (4) BRL (-5) ACR (6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

102 Gideon Kirui 6 -         1        2 M S T ESS CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-6) KAN (7) STK (-8) WCE (-9)

102 Josie Holland 4 -         9        2 F N A SYD RIC (-3) ESS (-2) GWS (-9) GEE (1) SYD (4) ACR (5) PAP (-6) STK (-7) GCS (8)

102 Roslyn McKendrick 5           5        2 F N F GEE RIC (-1) HAW (2) WBG (3) FRE (-4) SYD (5) ACR (6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

102 David Berechree 6          11        2 M S F ESS CAR (7) HAW (5) WBG (1) FRE (-3) SYD (4) ACR (2) PAP (-8) STK (-6) GCS (9)

111 Sam Moore 5 -         3       -   M S T GEE CAR (1) HAW (2) GWS (-3) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

111 Zed Young 4 -         1       -   M N A STK RIC (-1) HAW (8) WBG (2) GEE (3) BRL (-4) COL (-5) PAP (-6) STK (-7) GCS (9)

111 Kylie Bennett 5           1       -   F S T HAW CAR (1) HAW (2) GWS (-3) GEE (4) BRL (-5) COL (-6) KAN (7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

111 Nick Stowe 6           3       -   M S H GEE CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

111 Lachlan Towart 5 -         1      -   M S A HAW CAR (1) HAW (2) GWS (-3) GEE (4) BRL (-5) ACR (6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

111 Hugh Noye 6          13       -   M S A RIC RIC (-1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) ACR (6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

111 Belinda Lehner 5 -         1       -   F N T GEE CAR (1) HAW (2) GWS (-3) GEE (4) BRL (-5) ACR (6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

111 Terri Burgess 5 -         3       -   F S A ESS CAR (1) HAW (2) GWS (-3) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

111 Jon Fulton 6           3       -   M S T COL CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

111 Mark Bresnehan 6           3       -   M S T CAR CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

111 Ross Burridge 5 -         7       -   M S T COL CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) BRL (-5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

122 Brody Scott 6           3 -      2 M S F CAR CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

122 Gary Banelis 4 -         5 -      2 M S F RIC RIC (-1) HAW (2) GWS (-3) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

122 Josh Cunningham 5 -         3 -      2 M S F CAR CAR (1) HAW (2) GWS (-3) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

122 Henry Robertson 5 -         7 -      2 M N T COL CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) BRL (-5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

122 Michael Stewart 5           1 -      2 M S F KAN RIC (-1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

122 Alessi La Bozzetta 5           1 -      2 M N A ESS CAR (1) HAW (2) GWS (-3) GEE (4) BRL (-5) COL (-6) KAN (7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

122 Barbara Stewart 5           1 -      2 F S F KAN CAR (1) HAW (2) GWS (-3) GEE (4) BRL (-5) COL (-6) KAN (7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

129 Ben Lohberger 5 -         1 -     4 M S F RIC CAR (1) HAW (2) GWS (-3) GEE (4) BRL (-5) ACR (6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

129 Jeremy Hill 6           5 -     4 M S F STK CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) BRL (-5) ACR (6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

129 Rocky Findlater 5           1 -      4 M N F GEE CAR (1) HAW (2) GWS (-3) GEE (5) BRL (-4) COL (-6) KAN (7) MEL (8) WCE (-9)

129 Conan Duhig 5 -         5 -      4 M N F ESS CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) FRE (-4) SYD (5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

129 Tony Shea 5 -         7 -      4 M S F HAW CAR (1) HAW (4) WBG (2) GEE (3) BRL (-5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

129 Jamie Roberts 5 -         5 -      4 M S F COL CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) FRE (-4) SYD (5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

129 Eric Hermanis 6           3 -      4 M S F STK CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

129 Edmund Gebka 5 -         1 -      4 M S F ESS CAR (1) ESS (-2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

137 Kristen Bartley 5 -         7 -      6 F N F COL CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) BRL (-5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

137 Jarad Hughes 6           3 -      6 M S T CAR CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

137 Kaye Martindill 6           3 -      6 F S F HAW CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

137 Anne Lawless 5 -         3 -     6 F S F BRL CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) FRE (-4) BRL (-5) ACR (6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

137 Rachael Miller 6           3 -      6 F S A FRE CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

137 Peter Smith 5           1 -      6 M S F STK RIC (-1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

137 Denise Sewell 6           3 -      6 F S F KAN CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

137 Dan Hollingsworth 5 -         3 -     6 M N T RIC CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) FRE (-4) BRL (-5) ACR (6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

145 Christian  Lawson 3 -        15 -      8 M S F FRE RIC (-1) HAW (2) GWS (-3) GEE (4) BRL (-5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

145 James Teirney 5 -         1 -      8 M S T STK CAR (1) HAW (2) GWS (-3) GEE (4) BRL (-5) ACR (6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

145 Lachlan Daniels 5 -         5 -      8 M S A HAW CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) FRE (-4) SYD (5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

145 Jesse Lawson 4 -        15 -      8 M S T FRE CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) FRE (-4) BRL (-5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

145 Andrew Bourke 6           3 -      8 M S A CAR CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

150 Phillip Jenkins 5 -         7 -    10 M N F CAR CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) BRL (-5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

150 Steve Robertson 6           3 -    10 M N T COL CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

150 Loreena McCabe 5 -         7 -    10 F N A MEL CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) BRL (-5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

150 John Bowerman 5 -         7 -    10 M S T CAR CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) BRL (-5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

150 Shaun Heather 5 -         7 -    10 M N T HAW CAR (1) HAW (2) WBG (3) GEE (4) BRL (-5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

155 Edward Robertson 4 -        13 -    12 M N T COL CAR (1) HAW (2) GWS (-3) GEE (4) BRL (-5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

156 Jess Lansky 5 -         3 -    14 F S F CAR CAR (1) HAW (2) GWS (-3) GEE (4) SYD (5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

157 Danielle Goodwin 4 -        13 -    16 F S A CAR CAR (1) HAW (2) GWS (-3) GEE (4) BRL (-5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

157 Jake Richardson 4 -        13 -    16 M S F GEE CAR (1) HAW (2) GWS (-3) GEE (4) BRL (-5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)
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GCS v 

WCE

HAT Footy Tipping 2026 - Round 1 Power Tipping Results

159 Shannon Hill 4 -        13 -    22 F S F HAW CAR (1) HAW (2) GWS (-3) GEE (4) BRL (-5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

160 Duncan McKendrick 3 -        21 -    24 M N F ESS CAR (1) HAW (2) GWS (-3) FRE (-4) BRL (-5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

161 Michelle  Egan 4 -        13 -    28 F N A HAW CAR (1) HAW (2) GWS (-3) GEE (4) BRL (-5) COL (-6) PAP (-7) STK (-8) GCS (9)

162 Rod Bennett 4         -        -   M S F CAR RIC (-) ESS (-) WBG () FRE (-) SYD () COL (-) KAN () STK (-) GCS ()

162 Chameka  Gamage 4         -        -   M S A HAW CAR () HAW () GWS (-) FRE (-) SYD () COL (-) KAN () STK (-) WCE (-)

162 Tamika  Nossiter 4         -        -   F S A HAW RIC (-) HAW () GWS (-) GEE () BRL (-) ACR () PAP (-) STK (-) GCS ()

162 Ricky Awari 3         -        -   M N A BRL RIC (-) ESS (-) WBG () FRE (-) BRL (-) ACR () PAP (-) STK (-) GCS ()

162 ToteTas Favourites 6          -         -   CAR () HAW () WBG () GEE () SYD () COL (-) PAP (-) STK (-) GCS ()

162 William Lane 4          -         -   M S T STK RIC (-) HAW () GWS (-) FRE (-) SYD () ACR () KAN () STK (-) WCE (-)

162 Ollie Henry 6          -         -   M S A CAR CAR () ESS (-) WBG () GEE () SYD () COL (-) PAP (-) MEL () GCS ()
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Tips 

1 Neil Oliver            6            -              9 64%  M  N  T             9 

1 Rhys Browning            6            -              9 64% M S T             7 

3 Peter Czerkiewicz            5            -              8 57% M N F             8 

3 Elaine Potter            6            -              8 57% F S F             9 

3 Denise Sewell            6            -              8 57% F S F            10 

6 Michael Stewart            5            -              7 50% M S F             7 

6 Barbara Stewart            5            -              7 50% F S F             5 

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

HAT Footy Tipping 2026 - Round 1 Group Results
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# of tippers correct

Tips Entered 155       92% Carlton 75 d Richmond 71 131 84.5%

Average score this week 5.8       Hawthorn 145 d Essendon 83 145 93.5%

Wild Cards played 2          Western Bulldogs 134 d GWS Giants 53 119 76.8%

Average Wild Card score 7.0       Geelong 110 d Fremantle 100 134 86.5%

Sydney 104 d Brisbane Lions 60 122 78.7%

Adelaide 93 d Collingwood 79 42 27.1%

Team % Pts North Melbourne 113 d Port Adelaide 67 32 20.6%

1 Sydney 183% 8 Melbourne 120 d St Kilda 107 20 12.9%

2 Gold Coast 182% 8 Gold Coast 131 d West Coast 72 152 98.1%

3 Western Bulldogs 154% 8

4 North Melbourne 169% 4

5 Adelaide 118% 4

6 Hawthorn 117% 4 Score Count

7 Melbourne 112% 4 0 0

8 Collingwood 99% 4 1 0

9 Geelong 80% 4 2 0

10 GWS Giants 76% 4 3 3

11 Carlton 71% 4 4 19

12 Richmond 95% 0 5 43

13 Fremantle 91% 0 6 70

14 St Kilda 87% 0 7 26

15 Brisbane Lions 77% 0 8 7

16 Port Adelaide 59% 0 9 0

17 Essendon 57% 0

18 West Coast 55% 0

Tips OK Hit Rate

Game 1 

Pts diff Team Followed Backed Ducked

1 Kerry Gunn 12         86% 55         Carlton 22               -       

2 Graham Gunn 11         79% 57         Richmond 6                 6          

3 Robbie Marino 11         79% 60         Essendon 3                 7          

4 Calvin Godwin 11         79% 69         Hawthorn 18               -       

5 Garry Young 10         71% 48         Western Bulldogs 8                 -       

6 Adam Janssen 10         71% 52         GWS Giants -              -       

7 Greg Williams 10         71% 55         Geelong 11               2          

8 Andrew Beven 10         71% 63         Fremantle 1                 2          

9 Anthony Bransden 10         71% 66         Sydney 6                 -       

10 Tony Young 10         71% 66         Brisbane Lions -              4          

11 Jacqui  Gill-Berry 10         71% 69         Collingwood 19               -       

12 Scott Adams 10         71% 70         Adelaide -              -       

13 Mark Dennison 10         71% 73         North Melbourne 3                 8          

14 Zali Ryan 10         71% 75         Port Adelaide -              -       

15 Matthew Owens 10         71% 82         Melbourne 4                 2          

16 Brian Whelan 10         71% 83         St Kilda 12               -       

17 Michael Gay 10         71% 100       Gold Coast -              -       

18 Michael Perry 10         71% 212       West Coast -              3          

19 Ollie Henry 10         71% 246       

20 Michael Verrier 9          64% 26         

Region Num Hit Rate Survivors 51

North 62 59.4% Dropouts 16

South 104 58.2% Team Count In Hand

Adelaide 2                 ✓ 49          

Brisbane Lions 1                  51          

Carlton 5                 ✓ 46          

Gender Num Hit Rate Collingwood -              43          

Male 125 58.8% Essendon -              51          

Female 41 58.2% Fremantle -              51          

Geelong 4                 ✓ 47          

Gold Coast 29               ✓ 18          

Team Num Hit Rate GWS Giants -              46          

Western Bulldogs 8          65.4% Hawthorn 9                 ✓ 42          

(none) 6          64.3% Melbourne -              51          

Melbourne 6          64.3% North Melbourne -              51          

Collingwood 19         62.4% Port Adelaide 7                  51          

Sydney 6          61.9% Richmond -              51          

Richmond 14         58.7% St Kilda 4                  51          

Carlton 26         58.5% Sydney 1                 ✓ 16          

North Melbourne 11         57.8% West Coast -              51          

Geelong 13         57.1% Western Bulldogs 1                 ✓ 50          

St Kilda 13         57.1%

Hawthorn 21         56.0%

Essendon 10         55.7%

Fremantle 4          53.6%

Brisbane Lions 6          52.4%

West Coast 3          52.4%

Supporter's Challenge

Gender Challenge

Hot Tip Summary 

AFL Ladder After Round 1

Round 1 tipping stats.

Quarter Tipping Ranking - Quarter 1 Supporters' Summary

Match Results AFL Round 1

Regional Challenge
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Tipper 0 1

Kristen Bartley SYD PAP

Anne Bassett SYD GCS

Nikolas Berechree SYD PAP

Andrew Beven GCS CAR

John Bowerman SYD

Anthony Bransden SYD GCS

Kevin Bresnehan SYD HAW

Terri Burgess SYD HAW

Alanna Cannon SYD GCS

Josh Cunningham GCS PAP

Peter Czerkiewicz SYD GCS

Christine Dennison COL HAW

Mark Dennison COL HAW

Trent Duggan GWS GCS

Conan Duhig SYD GCS

Glenn Eberle SYD STK

Mark Egan SYD ACR

Marcus Excell SYD PAP

Lindsay Garwood SYD GCS

Jacqui  Gill-Berry SYD CAR
Liam Godwin SYD HAW

Joel Granger SYD GCS

Graham Gunn GWS SYD

Darren Harris SYD STK

Shannon Hill SYD PAP

Terry Hill SYD GCS

Jeremy Hill SYD

Nick Holland SYD GCS

Josie Holland GWS GCS

Dan Hollingsworth SYD

Alex Hunnibell SYD HAW

Alex Izbicki SYD STK

Adam Janssen SYD GCS

Shaun Kelly SYD GCS

Gideon Kirui COL ACR

Jesse Lawson GCS HAW

Ben Lohberger SYD

Anna Masters GWS GEE

Joel McCall SYD PAP

Craig McKinlay SYD GCS

Rachael Miller SYD GEE

Stuart Morgan SYD CAR

Nick Murnane SYD CAR

Chris Noye COL GCS

Hugh Noye SYD GCS

Neil Oliver SYD GCS

Marcus Orr GCS WBG

Matthew Owens SYD GCS

Cyril Patmore SYD GCS

Rebecca Pedley GCS CAR

Michael Perry COL GCS

Callum Rawson SYD STK

Mark Richardson SYD GCS

Henry Robertson GWS GEE

Denise Sewell SYD GCS

Tony Shea COL PAP

Hot Tips Used



Tipper 0 1

Hot Tips Used

Rodney Steven SYD GCS

Nick Stowe COL GCS

Mel Taylor COL GEE

Bryce Turnbull SYD GCS

Glenn Wheeler SYD BRL

Brian Whelan SYD GCS

Greg Williams COL HAW

Liam Wright SYD HAW

Garry Young SYD GCS

Tony Young SYD GCS

Zed Young SYD GCS



Tipper 0 1

Hot Tips Used



Tipper 0 1

Hot Tips Used



ACR BRL CAR COL ESS FRE GCS GEE GWS HAW KAN MEL PAP RIC STK SYD WBG WCE

Kristen Bartley 1 0

Anne Bassett 1 0

Nikolas Berechree 1 0

Andrew Beven 1 0

John Bowerman 0

Anthony Bransden 1 0

Kevin Bresnehan 1 0

Terri Burgess 1 0

Alanna Cannon 1 0

Josh Cunningham 0 1

Peter Czerkiewicz 1 0

Christine Dennison 0 1

Mark Dennison 0 1

Trent Duggan 1 0

Conan Duhig 1 0

Glenn Eberle 1 0

Mark Egan 1 0

Marcus Excell 1 0

Lindsay Garwood 1 0

Jacqui  Gill-Berry 1 0

Liam Godwin 1 0

Joel Granger 1 0

Graham Gunn 0 1

Darren Harris 1 0

Shannon Hill 1 0

Terry Hill 1 0

Jeremy Hill 0

Nick Holland 1 0

Josie Holland 1 0

Dan Hollingsworth 0

Alex Hunnibell 1 0

Alex Izbicki 1 0

Adam Janssen 1 0

Shaun Kelly 1 0

Gideon Kirui 1 0

Jesse Lawson 0 1

Ben Lohberger 0

Anna Masters 1 0

Joel McCall 1 0

Craig McKinlay 1 0

Rachael Miller 1 0

Stuart Morgan 1 0

Nick Murnane 1 0

Chris Noye 0 1

Hugh Noye 1 0

Neil Oliver 1 0

Marcus Orr 0 1

Matthew Owens 1 0

Cyril Patmore 1 0

Rebecca Pedley 1 0

Michael Perry 0 1

Callum Rawson 1 0

Mark Richardson 1 0

Henry Robertson 1 0

Denise Sewell 1 0

Hot Tips Used and Remaining



ACR BRL CAR COL ESS FRE GCS GEE GWS HAW KAN MEL PAP RIC STK SYD WBG WCE

Hot Tips Used and Remaining

Tony Shea 0 1

Rodney Steven 1 0

Nick Stowe 0 1

Mel Taylor 0 1

Bryce Turnbull 1 0

Glenn Wheeler 1 0

Brian Whelan 1 0

Greg Williams 0 1

Liam Wright 1 0

Garry Young 1 0

Tony Young 1 0

Zed Young 1 0



ACR BRL CAR COL ESS FRE GCS GEE GWS HAW KAN MEL PAP RIC STK SYD WBG WCE

Hot Tips Used and Remaining
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